
Undergraduate 
Resident

Undergraduate 
Non-Resident

   Tuition $105.07 $105.07

   Tuition Differential $40.13 $40.13

   Non-Resident Fee $0.00 $609.23

   Student Financial Aid Fee $5.25 $5.25

   Non-Resident Student Financial Aid Fee $0.00 $30.46

   Capital Improvement Trust Fund $6.14 $6.14

   Activities and Service Fee $14.25 $14.25

   Health Fee $6.30 $6.30

   Athletic Fee $8.71 $8.71

   Technology Fee $5.25 $5.25

   Green Fee $1.00 $1.00

   Total Per SCH $192.10 $831.79

Graduate 
Resident

Graduate           
Non-Resident

   Tuition $398.13 $398.13

   Tuition Differential - -

   Non-Resident Fee - $662.04

   Student Financial Aid Fee $19.90 $19.90

   Non-Resident Student Financial Aid Fee - $33.10

   Capital Improvement Fee $6.14 $6.14

   Activities and Service Fee $14.25 $14.25

   Health Fee $6.30 $6.30

   Athletic Fee $8.71 $8.71

Tuition and Fee Schedule
Effective FY 2025-2026

Tuition and Fees Per Student Credit Hour



   Technology Fee $19.90 $19.90

   Green Fee $1.00 $1.00

   Total Per SCH $474.33 $1,169.47

$200.00

$30.00

   Archives Duplication Fee (plus $5.00 processing fee, $4.00 mailing fee, plus applicable sales tax, $15.00 minimum
$.50 per copy                   
$5.00 per scan                  

$15.00 per photograph

   Community Auditor Fee (assures course space for student, no grade awarded)
Tuition and other fees 

assessed based on 
residency status

   Convenience Fee (charged when paying for tuition and fees by credit card) 3% of transaction

   Diploma Replacement Fee $10.00

   Equipment Damage or Loss (plus repair/replacement cost) $50.00 per hour

   Failure to Appear Fine (at a scheduled disciplinary meeting or to follow lawful instructions of College officials) $10.00

   Fitness Center Fee
Fall/Spring $50.00           

Summer $30.00              
Annual $120.00

   Installment Payment Plan Fee $15.00

   Interlibrary Loans (overdue/lost materials, non-refundable) $10.00

   Late Contract Fee $50.00

   Late Course Request Fine $100.00

   Late Payment Fee $100.00

   Late Registration Fee $50.00

   Library Guest Borrower Fee (Annual) $75.00

   Lost Key (includes cylinder charge) $124.00

   Lost or Damaged Laptop (cost not to exceed repair/replacement)
$2,000.00 plus $20.00 

service charge

   Lost/Damaged Book or Unit
$100.00 or replacement

cost

   Overdue Laptop Computer $5.00 per hour

Special Fees, Fines and Penalties
   Admissions Deposit Fee

   Application Fee (non-refundable)



   Overdue Library Book (per book/unit, per day, $10,00 max; non-refundable and item declared lost after 40 days) $0.25

   Overdue Recalled Book or Unit (per item, per day) $2.50

   Overdue Reserve Library Books (per item, per hour; maximum of $10.00, non-refundable) $0.25

   Returned Check Fee $25.00

   Security/Access/Identification Card (Initial) $10.00 

   Security/Access/Identification Card (First and Second with old card return) Free

   Security/Access/Identification Card (Third and subsequent) $15.00 

   Student Disciplinary Fines (may be assessed by the Office of the Dean of Students) $5.00 to $100.00

 Thesis Electronic Copy $25.00 plus tax

 Third Time Repeat Fee Per Credit Hour (Set by BOG) $261.06

   Transcript Fee $10.00

   Advanced Physics Lab $35.00

   All Other Labs $25.00

   Analog Electronics Lab $80.00

   Animal Behavior Lab $50.00

   Biochemistry $135.00

   Biology of Climate Change $50.00

   Biology of Sharks, Skates and Rays Lab $115.00

   Botony Lab $50.00

   Cell Biology $150.00

   Coral Reef Issues $50.00

   Drawing I $10.00

   Ecology Lab $40.00

   Entomology Lab $50.00

   Experimental Imaging $50.00

   Field Ecology $20.00

   Fish Biology $65.00

   Foundations of Biology I $20.00

   Foundations of Biology II $20.00

   General Chemistry $35.00

Material and Supply Fees Including Laboratory Fees



   Genetics-Part 1 and 2, per module $75.00

   Inorganic Lab $200.00

   Introduction to Biology Techniques $50.00

   Invertebrate Zoology $150.00

   Kinetic Art $50.00

   Modern Physics Lab $50.00

   Mold Making and Casting $75.00

   Molecular Biology $110.00

   Neurobiology/Behavior $130.00

   Optics/Laser $35.00

   Organic Chemistry $85.00

   Organic Chemistry Inquiry Lab $75.00

   Organismic Biology $150.00

   Painting I $50.00

   Painting II $50.00

   Physical Chemistry $50.00

   Plant Physiology $50.00

   Printmaking $50.00

   Sculpture-Beginning $65.00

   Sculpture-Intermediate/Advanced $75.00

   Sensory Biology of Fishes Lab $40.00

   Thesis/Tutorial ISP $65.00

   Time & Movement: Stop Motion Animation $50.00

   Toxicology Lab $35.00

   Welding $50.00

   Woodworking $75.00


